
Stone Ridge on Gull Association Members 

UPDATED 5/29/2023 
 

     
Unit NAME / Stone Ridge Address OTHER ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

1 Robb & Deb Plagemann 
7939 Ridge Rd. #1 
Lake Shore MN. 56468 

5865 Silverleaf Dr S. 
Fargo, ND 58104 

Home: 218-963-6067 
Robb Cell: 701-866-1564 
Deb Cell: 540-314-3072 

debrabalzer1@hotmail.com 
plagemanns@live.com 

2 Dan & Anita Cassidy 
7939 Ridge Rd #2 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

 2312 N Steele Circle 
Mesa, AZ 85207 

Dan:  Cell: 602-592-8591 
Anita: Cell: 612-327-4628 

dcassidy@itdirections.com 
acassidy@itdirections.com 

 
  3 

Sheila Galligan 
Dave Galligan 
Susan Kiffin 
Ann Jones 
7939 Ridge Rd. Unit # 3 
Lake Shore MN. 56468 

Ann Jones 
3064 Arden Place 
Woodbury, MN 55129 

Sheila Cell: 952-922-5645 
 
 

Ann Cell: 651-210-8810 

shegalligan50@gmail.com 
 
 
akgjones@comcast.net 

4 Ryan Ruckdashel 
Bridget Ruckdashel 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 4 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

  Ryan Cell: 612-720-1121 
Bridget Cell: 952-237-2034 

Ryan.Ruckdashel@gmail.com 
Bridget.Ruckdashel@gmail.com 
 

5 Kim & Bob Karsseboom 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 5 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

7515 167Th Street E 
Prior Lake, MN 55372 

Bob Cell: 612-369-3610 
Kim Cell: 612-616-2777 

 

krahbain@appleautos.com 
bob.k@krcontracting1.com 

6 Larry & Nancy Hummer 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 6 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

Larry & Nancy Hummer 
4192 590th Ave 
Kiester, MN 56051 

Home: 507-294-3383 
Nancy’s Cell: 507-383-7148 

Larry’s Cell: 507-383-9573 

nahummer24@gmail.com 

7 Dennis & Terri Kriesel 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 7 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

 
 
 

Office: 218-961-2399 
Dennis: 612-963-8132 

Terri: 612-963-2893 

terri@teresel.com 
dennisk@teresel.com 
 

8 Mary Louise Tunning  
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 8 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

Mary Louise Tunning  
13217 Longview Drive  
Burnsville, MN 55337 

Home: 952-431-5624 
Mary’s Cell: 612-845-1609 

Chris Cell: 612-812-6669 
Shannon: 612-381-4650 

ctunning77@gmail.com 
tunning.mary@gmail.com 

9 Fletcher (Buzz) & Debby Miller 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 9 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

Fletcher & Debby Miller 
3783 Patio Lane SW 
Rochester, MN 55902 
 

Buzz Cell: 507-250-4017 
Debby Cell: 507-250-4163 

miller.fletcher@mayo.edu 
dbenzmiller49@gmail.com 
 

10 Marri Renne 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 10 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

 900 NE 18th Avenue  
Unit 809 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 
 

 
Cell: 612-719-6000 

renne@goldengate.net 
 

11 Dale & Nancy Zoerb 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 11 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

Dale Zoerb 
1920 Oakcrest Ave. #1 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Nancy Zoerb 
2621 Wexford Hgts Lane 
New Brighton, MN 55112 
 

Dale Cell: 612-720-2800 
Dale Office: 612-638-1801 

 
Nancy Cell: 651-283-5038 

 
 

dale@buildingrestoration.com   
nancykzoerb@gmail.com 

12 Todd & Marcia Friesen 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 12 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

Todd & Marcia Friesen 
231 Green Harbor Rd  
Unit 45 
Old Hickory, TN 37138 
 

Todd Cell: 612-839-3492 
Marcia’s Cell: 612-703-7889 

flhllc@protonmail.com 
mfrueseb@tecg-Com.com 
 

13 Ron and Deb Carlson 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 13 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

 
 
 

Ron Cell: 763-286-3640 
Deb Cell: 763-498-2578 

rjcarlson777@gmail.com 
dlc.enjoy@gmail.com 
 

14 John & Pam Poston 
7939 Ridge Road Unit # 14 
Lake Shore, MN 56468 

  Pam Cell: 218-831-3562 
John Cell:  218-251-7639 

 
 

pamelawachholz1@gmail.com 
johnposton@hotmail.com 
 

 


